The exercise of these voting rights shall not 
be affected by the transfer of shares at any time after the Record Date nor shall it be dependent on their 
blocking between such date and the date of the Shareholders’ General Meeting.  

The share capital is represented by 205,131,672 (two hundred and five million, one hundred and thirty-one 
thousand, six hundred and seventy-two) shares which nominal value is €0.125 each. Each share corre-
sponds to one vote. 

Every shareholder wishing to participate in the Shareholders’ General Meeting shall state his/her intention 
in writing to the financial intermediary where the respective individual securities account is open, at the